CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

The following new fees and charges or changes to existing fees and charges were approved by the Council in the course of finalising this Annual Plan. All charges are shown GST inclusive:

Fee o	1996/97 or Charge		1996/9 Fee or Charg
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	\$	MISCELLANEOUS - CONTINUED	
RESOURCE CONSENTS		- Ribbon Parades etc	66.0
Minimum Fee:		- Raft Races	13.5
a) For a non notified application relating to		Amphitheatre (Victoria Square):	
controlled activities or non compliance	225.00	- Church Groups	33.0
with a development standard only b) For other non notified resource consent	225.00	Commercial (per half day)Non Commercial (per half day)	108.0 77.0
applications	400.00	Sockburn Pool - Barbecue (4 hours)	280.0
c) For any application required to be publicly			
notified	550.00	RAWHITI GOLF COURSE	
d) For any requirement or heritage order served		Club Annual Subscriptions:	-/
on the Council	550.00	- Adult	240.0
e) For any application lodged under the following sections	225.00	- Married Couple - Junior	408.0 76.5
- S 10 (2) Extension of existing use rights	223.00	- Kiwi (Primary Monday - Friday)	31.0
- S 125/126 Extension of time where consent		- Mid-week	165.0
has lapsed		Public:	
- S 127 Application to change or cancel any con	ndition	- Adult	265.0
- S 139 Certificate of Compliance		- Married Couple	450.0
- S 181 Application for alteration to a designati	on	- Junior - Summer Membership	122.50 160.00
 S 184 Extension of time for designations S 357 Application for review of conditions 		PIONEER SPORTS STADIUM	100.0
- S 470 Application for outline plan		Sports/Community Groups:	
Additional Fees remain the same		- Per Hour	75.0
LEISURE AND COMMUNITY SERVICES		- One Third Stadium	30.0
SPORTS GROUNDS		- Two Thirds Stadium	40.0
Ground Markings	75.00	Lounge:	10.0
Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer:		- Meetings Casual Hire:	10.0
- Standard	479.00	- Basketball Court (per hour)	30.0
- Small - Daily or Casual	345.00 66.00	- Off Peak	20.0
Fouch Rugby	239.00	- Child Off Peak	16.0
Australian Rules	823.00	- Netball Court	30.0
Netball	18.50	- Off Peak	20.0
Softball:		 Badminton Court Off Peak Child Off Peak 	8.0
- Diamond/Season	252.00	- Volleyball Court	5.5 15.0
- Daily	66.00	- Off Peak	12.0
- Permanent Diamond	293.00 126.00	- Trampoline Child Off Peak	9.0
- Twilight Competition Cricket:	120.00	- Indoor Bowls Off Peak	4.0
- Grass Prepared - Season	1,252.00	- Table Tennis Off Peak	4.0
- Daily	80.00	- Squash Adult Peak (1/2 hour)	4.0
- Unprepared - Season	376.00	- Squash Adult Peak (1 hour) - Squash Adult Off Peak (1/2 hour)	12.0 4.0
- Daily	66.00	- Squash Adult Off Peak (1/2 flour)	5.5
- Prepared Practice	293.00	- Squash Child Off Peak (1/2 hour)	3.0
- Unprepared Practice - Artificial - Council Owned - Season	88.00 752.00	- Squash Child Off Peak (1 hour)	5.5
- Shared Cost - Season	376.00	- Basketball Backboard (per hour)	
- Daily	80.00	- 1 Person	2.5
- Club Practice	239.00	- 2 People	3.0
Athletics:	***	- 3 People - 4 People	3.5 4.0
- Training Track Season	286.00	- 4 People - 6 People	4.0 8.0
- Competition Track Season - Competition Track	479.00 66.00	- Basketball Half Court Off Peak	
Fun Runs - Sponsored	133.00	- 1 Person	5.0
Band and Marching Practice	133.00	- 2 People	6.0
MISCELLANEOUS		- 3 People	7.0
Fairs/Carnivals	150.00	- 4 People	8.0
Community Groups less 50%	75.00	- 6 People Equipment Hire:	10.0
Picnics:	<i>(</i> 1.00	- Badminton/Squash Racquets	2.5
- School/Churches - Others	41.00 82.00	- Squash Balls	1.20
- Others Wedding in Parks	36.00	•	
Horses on Beaches:	20.00		
- Junior (school age)	13.50		
- Senior	27.00		

		100//07			1007/0
	Fe	1996/97 e or Charge		Fee o	1996/9 or Charg
	10	\$		100	, charg
SOCKBURN RECREATION CENT	RE		SOCKBURN SERVICE CENTRE		
Suntan Beds: - 12 Sessions		48.00	RICCARTON TOWN HALL Casual Hire:		
- 6 Sessions		27.50	- Main Hall		155.00
Gym:			- Supper Room		77.0
- Casual		5.00	- Kitchen		52.0
- 6 Months Membershi		100.00	- Main Hall/Supper Room/Kitch	nen	198.0
- 12 Months Membershi		150.00	- Main Hall/Supper Room		185.0
Multi Membership (Exclude - 3 Months	s swiiiiiiig):	99.00	Supper Room/KitchenHourly Rate for 2 hours or less		103.00
- 6 Months		159.00	Regular Hire:		20.0
- 12 Months		259.00	- Main Hall		103.0
Squash (Per Person/Half Ho			- Supper Room		23.0
- Off Peak and Weekend	s	2.50	- Kitchen		36.0
LIBRARIES Audio visual material:			Committee RoomHourly Rate for 2 hours or less		23.0
- Single cassettes/CD's		1.25	HEI HEI COMMUNITY HALL		12.0
- Twin or more cassettes/	CD's	2.50	Casual Hire:		
CD Roms for hire		00 per night	- Hourly Rate		21.0
PARKS			- Social Function Rate		196.0
NURSERY SECTION			Regular Hire:		10.5
Shrubs and Ground Cover		2.75	- Hourly Rate - Social Function Rate		10.5 165.0
RX 1 litre pots Delivery and Pickup Costs		2.75 30.00	WAIMAIRI COMMUNITY CENTRE		10).0
BOTANIC GARDENS		30.00	Large room (hourly rate)	9.00	per hou
Leaf Mould unscreened per	m^3	35.00	Small room (hourly rate)		per hou
Leaf Mould per bag		5.00	WATER SERVICES		•
Commercial Television and			Water Consumption Charges:		
- Base fee per day or part	of	350.00	- Pre-paid allowance based on wa		1
CEMETERIES Plot Purchases:			rate paid	28c per cu	bic metr at 28c/m
- Child's plot		179.00	- Non Rateable Consumers		3c/m³ fla
- Ashes plot		75.00	CAR PARKING	<i>J</i> .	<i>y</i> e, 111 110
- Ashes beam		142.00	Parking Meter Fees	60 cents per	half hou
- Full size plot		529.00	PROPERTY SERVICES	•	
- Side by side		1,058.00	Easements:		
Burial Fees:		02.00	- Processing transfer and docume	entation	
- Birth - 1 year - 2 years - 9 years		92.00 185.00	(includes one sealing fee)		200.00
- 10 years and over	Single Depth	403.00	Consents: - Mortgages, caveats, lease condi-	tions partial	
•	Double Depth	522.00	release of compensation certific		60.0
- Ashes (burial)	Attended	75.00	Lease Assignment (includes one seal		200.0
- · · ·	Unattended	31.00	Document Sealing Fee	0 ,	60.0
- Burials	Public Holiday	304.00	Title Production Fee		25.0
- Poor and Destitute	Saturdays	304.00 52.00	WASTE MANAGEMENT		
- Disinterment	Over 12 months	462.00	Trade Waste Charges:		20.2
Dismerment	Within 12 months	746.00	Flow - litres/minute/annumBiochemical oxygen demand - l	ka/day/annum	39.3° 56.0
- Reinterment	Over 12 months	462.00	- Suspended solids - kg/day/annu		53.7
	Within 12 months	746.00	CITY STREETS	****	23.7
- Use of lowering device		52.00	Trenches:		
- Transfer of burial fee		15.50	- Normal road opening		375.0
- Less than 6 hours notice	2	136.00	- High grade pavement opening		600.0
- Burials after 4.00 pm MEMORIAL WORK		136.00	- Footpath and minor openings -		200.0
New plots		38.00	- Footpath and minor openings (105.0
Additions		15.50	Structures on Streets and Application		
Renovating work		18.50	 Landscape Features (retaining v landscaping/private land only) 	valis iui	20.0
SEARCH FEES			- Retaining walls for driveways		175.00
Written Information	CENTTLE	10.50	- Retaining walls for driveways,	oarking	
FENDALTON SERVICE (platforms etc	_	275.0
BISHOPDALE COMMUNITY CEN Regular Users:	INE		- Preparation/Transfer of lease d	ocument	90.0
- Hall	12.	00 per hour			
- 1 Meeting Room		00 per hour			
- 2-3 Meeting Rooms	12.	00 per hour			
(Note: Social Function Hire					